
 

 

 
 

NOTICE TO PROPOSERS 
US 1 over I-20 Interchange Improvement Project 

Design-Build – Project ID P030711 
Lexington County 

November 21, 2019 

NOTICE TO PROPOSERS - Enclosed is Addendum 3 to the Request for Proposals (RFP) for 
the US 1 over I-20 Interchange Improvement design-build project. The information provided in 
this notice and the addendum shall be made part of the contract documents. 

The yellow highlights identify the revisions associated with Addendum 1. The green highlights 
identify the revisions associated with Addendum 2.  The blue highlights identify the revisions 
associated with Addendum 3. 

This addendum is being issued in order to provide clarification and additional information for the 
project.  The following sections of the RFP contain revisions: 

 Agreement 
 Request for Proposals 
 Exhibit 4b – Structures Design Criteria 
 Exhibit 4d – Traffic Design Criteria 

o Exhibit 4D, Part 2 – Signing 
 Exhibit 4z – Project Design Deliverables 
 Attachment B 

o Right of Way – Right of Way Data Sheet Template 
o Structures – Replaced item 6. Vertical Face Bridge Railing with R1 MASH 

Bridge Barrier Details (added 11/26/2019) 
 

   



 

 

 
 

NOTICE OF RECEIPT 
US 1 over I-20 Interchange Improvement Project 

Design-Build – Project ID P030711 
Lexington County 

Addendum 3 
 

The information in this addendum shall be made part of the contract documents. PROPOSERS 
are instructed to incorporate the information into the previously provided RFP documents. 
 
PROPOSERS are required to sign this document and enclose it with their Technical Proposal. 
Receipt of this signed document by The South Carolina Department of Transportation serves as 
confirmation that the PROPOSER has received and incorporated this Addendum into the 
contract documents.  
 
Confirmation Statement: 
 
I, the PROPOSER confirm that I have received this addendum package and have incorporated 
the information provided in the addendum into the contract documents. 
 
 
 
_____________________________________              __________________________________ 
PROPOSER’s Signature                   Date 
 
 
_____________________________________ 
Printed Name 
 
 
 
For: __________________________________ 
               Design-Build Team Name 
 


